SEWER RATES

Sewer rent shall be an ANNUAL charge based on the water consumption for the six-
month pericd immediately preceding the date of the said meter reading, which reading
shall be made during the month of May of each given vear, and shall be computed in
accordance with the following rate schedule.

Residental
Annual Rates: First 2,000 or less $595.00 Annually
From 2,001 to 4,000 cu. feet $72.50 per 1,000 cu. feet
All usage in excess of 4,000 - $37.50 per 1,000 cu. feet
Unmetered $695.00
Senior Citizen Deduction $50.00
. Interest rate 8% up to $1500 and 18% over $1500
Commercial
Semi-Annual Rates: First 2,000 or less $390.00
From 2,001 to 4,000 cu. feet $47.50 per 1,000 cu. feet
All usage in excess of 4,000 - $37.50 per 1,000 cu. feet
Unmetered $415.00
Senior Citizen Deduction $50.00
Interest rate 8% up to $1500 and 18% over $1500

in case of combination of one or more dwelling units, households, flats, or apartments
each every such dwelling unit, flat, or apartment shall be charged for the foregoing
minimum annual sewer rents. Sewer rents or charges in excess of such minimum shail
be determined by dividing the total water consumed, as shown by the meter readings,
by the number of units using such single sewer connection and applying the above rate
schedule to the quantity so determined.

DRAINAGE BELOW CURB LEVEL-FIXTURES SUBJECT TO BACKFLOW

Drainage piping serving fixtures that are located below the elevation of the curb at the point
where the building sewer crosses under the curb or property line, and above the crown
fevel of the main sewer, may drain by gravity into the main sewer, and shall beprotected
from backflow of sewerage by installing an approved type of back water valve,

Mational Standard Plumbing Code State of New Jersey 1978

SEMI-ANNUAL WATER RATES

Water Consumption Fee

{cubic feet)

First 3.000 or less

From 3,001 to 5,000

From 5,001 o 10,000

All usage in excess of 10,000

Senior Citizen Credit $12.50 Semi-Annually
Interest rate 8% up to $1500 and 18% over $1500

$140.00

$32.00 per 1000 cubic feet
$34.00 per 1000 cubic feet
$36.00 per 1000 cubic feet

In case of a combination of one or more dwelling units, households, or apartments with
stores, shops, offices or business units having the use of the water system through one
service lateral, each and every dwelling unit, household, apartment, store, office, or
business unit shall be charged the current minimum SEMI-ANNUAL water rent and
other charges as if each unit had a direct and separate connection to the waler system.
Water rents and charges for usage in excess of the minimum shall be determined by
dividing the total water consumed and by the number of units.

PENALTY FOR METER TAMPERING - NOT TO EXCEED $1000.00 OR
IMPRISONMENT NOT TO EXCEED 90 DAYS, OR BOTH.

Enclose Stamped Self-Addressed Envelope For Return Receipt
Phone (809) 567-4300 Ext 119





